The total cost of these services shall be a flat rate of Seventy Thousand Dollars ($70,000) for 

services performed for the Town of Bluffton and Seventy Thousand Dollars ($70,000) for work performed 

for the City of Beaufort for an annual total of One Hundred and Forty Thousand Dollars ($140,000) 

invoiced to Bluffton on a monthly basis.  The assumptions on which the pay rate is predicated and the pay 

rate itself may be revisited once annually at least 90 days prior to the exercise of any options for contract 

renewal.  

3. Invoicing by Attorney:

[...]

There is a conference room available in the Bluffton Municipal Court and in the City of Beaufort Municipal Court, 

both of which may be reserved ahead of time for client meetings and other duties related to this Agreement.  

Attorney shall be paid a flat rate for services regardless of number of cases handled or hours expended an amount 

equal to One Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($140,000).  The Town of Bluffton shall be responsible for 50% 

of the annual amount and the City of Beaufort shall be responsible for 50% of the annual amount, subject to 

municipal approval with each budget year.   

In the event that the City of Beaufort provides the Town of Bluffton and Attorney with notice of their intent to